However, this provision shall not limit or reduce any damages

owing to COUNTY resulting from a breach of this Agreement.

D.

5. COMPENSATION:

The maximum amount payable by COUNTY for services rendered, and expenses incurred, by

CONSULTANT pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement is One Million Six Hundred

Sixty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($1,666,366). The specific rates and costs
applicable to this Agreement shall be as set forth in Exhibit C - Project Budget.

6. PAYMENT:

CONSULTANT shall submit to COUNTY monthly progress reports and invoices which itemize all work
completed as of the invoice date.